
DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

TYPE OF RECORD RECORD INDIVIDUAL YEAR 
POINTS    

Most points scored in a season 126 in 11 games 

132 in 14 games 

132 in 11 games 

140 in 12 games 

144 in 13 games 

150 in 13 games 

156 in 11 games 

178 in 12 games 

180 in 13 games 

186 in 13 games 

Ryan Wieber 

Tommy McIntosh 

Jason Fleet 

JD Ross 

Trav Moore 

Elliott Larner 

Ben Heinritz 

Bryce Kurncz 

Mike Cowdrey 

Abram Larner 

2011 

2021 

2007 

2016 

2024 

2024 

2014 

2022 

1989 

2024 

Most points scored in a game 32 vs Zeeland Mike Cowdrey 1989 

Most two point conversions in 

a season 

9 in 9 games 

9 in 13games 

Ron Wilcox 

Mike Cowdrey 

1971 

1989 

TOUCHDOWNS    

Most touchdowns scored in a 

season 

19 in 13 games 
(1 Rush/ 18 Rec) 

21 in 11 games 
(21 Rush/ 0 Rec) 

21 in 13 games 
(20 Rush/ 1Rec) 

22 in 11 games 
(19 Rec/ 3 Return) 

22 in 14 games 
(0 Rush/22 Rec) 

23 in 11games 
(16 rush/ 6 rec /1 ret) 

24 in 13 games  
(24 Rush/ 0Rec) 

26 in 11 games 
(25 rush/1 return) 

27 in 13 games 
(26 Rush/ 1 Rec) 

29 in 12 games  
(18 Rush/ 11 Rec) 

31 in 13 games 
(9 Rush/ 20 Rec/ 2 Ret) 

Jacob Higbie 
 

Ryan Wieber 
 

Nathaniel Deak 

 

Jason Fleet 
 

Tommy McIntosh 
 

JD Ross 
 

Nathaniel Deak 
 

Ben Heinritz 
 

Mike Cowdrey 
 

Bryce Kurncz 

 

Abram Larner 

2010 
 

2011 
 

2009 
 

2007 
 

2021 
 

2016 
 

2009 
 

2014 
 

1989 
 

2022 

 

2024 

Most touchdowns scored in a 

game 

5 vs Zeeland  
(4Rush/ 1Rec) 

5 vs Fenton 
(5 rush/ 0 Rec) 

5 vs Hurricane 
(5 Rush/ 0 Rec) 

Mike Cowdrey 
 

Trav Moore 

 

Elliott Larner 

 

1989 
 

2023 

 

2024 

Most touchdowns rushing in a 

season 

20 in 13 games 

21 in 11 games 

24 in 13 games 

25 in 11 games 

25 in 13 games 

26 in 13 games 

 

Nathaniel Deak 

Ryan Wieber 

Nathaniel Deak 

Ben Heinritz  

Elliott Larner 

Mike Cowdrey 

 

2010 

2011 

2009 

2014 

2024 

1989 

 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most touchdowns rushing in a 

game 

4 vs Leslie 

4 vs Perry 

4 vs Zeeland 

4 vs Fowlerville 

4 vs Haslett 

4 vs Williamston 

4 vs St. Johns 

4 vs Owosso 

4 vs Haslett 

4 vs Mt Pleasant 

4 vs Haslett  

4 vs Grand Ledge 

4 vs Haslett  

4 vs Everett 

5 vs Fenton 

5 vs Hurricane 

Chad Daggy 

Mike Cowdrey 

Mike Cowdrey 

Kyle Crockett 

Matt Dodson 

Chad Alger 

Nathaniel Deak 

Ryan Wieber 

Ben Heinritz 

Bryce Kurncz 

Elliott Larner 

Trav Moore 

Elliott Larner 

Elliott Larner 

Trav Moore 

Elliott Larner 

1988 

1989 

1989 

1991 

1996 

2001 

2009 

2011 

2014 

2022 

2023 

2023 

2024 

2024 

2023 

2024 

Most touchdowns by reception 

in a season 

7 

7 

8 in 13 games 

10 in 14 games 

10 in 13 games 

10 in 14 games 

11 in 12 games 

11 in 11 games 

11 in 11 games 

13 in 11 games 

14 in 14 games 

14 in 11 games 

15 in 12 games 

15 in 13 games 

16 in 14 games 

16 in 13 games 

18 in 13 games 

19 in 11 games 

20 in 13 games 

22 in 13 games 

 

Rich Curtiss 

Luke Bresser 

Tommy McIntosh 

Kirk Williams 

Jordan Johnson 

Bryce Kurncz 

Bryce Kurncz 

Luke Bresser 

Sam Celentino 

Evan Conn 

Christopher Ruby 

Tommy McIntosh 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Jordan Johnson 

Ryan Anderson 

Josh Borta 

Jacob Higbie 

Jason Fleet 

Abram Larner 

Tommy McIntosh 

 

1984 

2019 

2019 

2002 

2010 

2021 

2022 

2020 

2007 

2015 

2013 

2020 

2009 

2010 

2012 

2013 

2010 

2007 

2024 

2021 

 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most touchdowns by reception 

in a game 

3 vs LCC 

3 vs Linden 

3 vs Perry 

3 vs Corunna 

3 vs St. Johns 

3 vs Lansing Eastern 

3 vs Linden 

3 vs Simcoe Trinity 

3 vs Owosso  

3 vs Eaton Rapids 

3 vs GR Christian 

3 vs Detroit Cath.Cent. 

3 vs Haslett 

3 vs Mason 

4 vs St. Joseph 

4 vs Grand Ledge  

4 vs Traverse City Central 

4 vs Mt. Pleasant 

Rich Curtiss 

David Flood 

Jason Fleet 

Jason Fleet 

Jacob Higbie 

Jacob Higbie 

Ryan Anderson 

Josh Borta 

Christopher Ruby 

Christopher Ruby 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Bryce Kurncz 

Abram Larner 

Abram Larner 

Luke Bresser 

Tommy McIntosh 

Bryce Kurncz 

Tommy McIntosh 

1984 

2003 

2007 

2007 

2010 

2010 

2012 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2017 

2022 

2024 

2024 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2021 

Most touchdowns by passing in 

a season 

12 

16 in 6 ½ games 

16 in 6 ½ games 

19 in 13 games 

21 in 11 games 

22 in 12 games 

23 in 13 games 

26 in 13 games 

29 in 14 games 

29 in 12 games 

31 in 14 games 

34 in 13 games 

34 in 13 games 

35 in 11 games 

39 in 11 games 

41 in 14 games 

 

Ron Wilcox 

Jacob Heath 

Jacob Johnson 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Will Nagle 

Will Nagle 

Dan VanDruemel 

Jimmy Williams 

Chad Alger 

Blake Gatfield 

Jacob Johnson 

Caleb Higbie 

Elliott Larner 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan VanDreumel 

Tyler Holtz 

1971 

2012 

2012 

2019 

2015 

2016 

2006 

2009 

2002 

2017 

2013 

2010 

2024 

2020 

2007 

2021 

Most touchdowns passing in a 

game 

5 vs Owosso 

5 vs Okemos 

5 vs Mt Pleasant 

6 vs Linden 

6 vs Perry 

6 vs Fowlerville 

6 vs Traverse City Central 

Jacob Heath 

Tyler Holtz 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan Blemaster 

Dan VanDreumel 

Jacob Johnson 

Tyler Holtz 

2013 

2021 

2021 

2003 

2007 

2013 

2021 
 

RUSHING    

Most yards rushing in a season 1,346 in 12 games 

1,408 in 14 games 

1,409 in 12 games 

1,585 in 11 games 

1,945 in 13 games 

1,978 in 13 games 

Chad Daggy  

Ben Heniritz 

Bryce Kurncz 

Ryan Wieber 

Elliott Larner 

Mike Cowdrey 

1988 

2013 

2022 

2011 

2024 

1989 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most yards rushing in a game 241 vs St. Johns 

275 vs Williamston 

279 vs Hurricane 

Nathaniel Deak 

Mike Cowdrey 

Elliott Larner 

2009 

1989 

2024 

Most carries in a season 161 

167 

172 

175 

179 

209 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Ben Heinritz 

Elliott Larner 

Bryce Kurncz 

Ryan Wieber 

Jim McCarthy 

2019 

2014 

2024 

2022 

2011 

1984 

Most carries in a game 31 vs Haslett 

34 vs Mason 

35 vs Ovid-Else 

Elliott Larner 

Ben Heinritz 

Jim McCarthy 

2023 

2014 

1984 

Most games rushing over 100 

yards in a season 

6 in 12 games 

7 in 14 games 

9 in 13 games 

10 in 13 games 

 

Bryce Kurncz 

Ben Heinritz 

Elliott Larner 

Mike Cowdrey 

2022 

2013 

2024 

1989 

Longest gain rushing in a game 80 vs Fowlerville 

80 vs Fenton 

80 vs Haslett 

85 vs L.C.C. 

83 vs St. Johns 

85 vs. St. Johns 

86 vs St. Johns 

87 vs Portland 

87 vs Grand Ledge 

88 vs Howell 

89 vs Petoskey 

90 vs OLSM 

90 vs Cadillac 

93 vs Linden 

94 vs Portage Northern 

Caleb Higbie 

Trav Moore 

Elliott Larner 

Austin Schaar 

JD Ross 

JD Ross 

Dan VanDreumel 

Gilbert Canales 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Bob Strouse 

Abram Larner 

JD Ross 

Bryce Kurncz 

Ben Heinritz 

David Locher 

2010 

2023 

2024 

2004 

2015 

2015 

2007 

1976 

2019 

1976 

2024 

2016 

2022 

2013 

2016 

RECEIVING    



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most yards receiving in a season 

 

526 in 9 games 

581 in 10 games 

687 in 11 games 

625 in 11 games 

777 in 11 games 

781 in 11 games 

797 in 12 games 

834 in 14 games 

884 in 11 games 

925 in 13 games 

968 in 13 games 

971 in 14 games 

1,000 in 13 games 

1,098 in 12 games 

1,150 in 13 games 

1,221 in 13 games 

1,226 in 14 games 

1,302 in 11 games 

1,328 in 14 games 

Devin Leonard 

Abram Larner 

Sam Celentino 

Luke Bresser 

Evan Conn 

Tommy McIntosh 

Bryce Kurncz 

Josh Borta 

Jordan Johnson 

Jordan Johnson 

Jacob Higbie 

Christopher Ruby 

Jordan Johnson 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Abram Larner 

Ryan Anderson 

Kirk Williams 

Jason Fleet 

Tommy McIntosh 

1978 

2023 

2007 

2020 

2015 

2020 

2022 

2013 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2013 

2010 

2017 

2024 

2012 

2002 

2007 

2021 

Most yards receiving in a game 146 vs Okemos 

147 vs Eaton Rapids 

149 vs Portland 

149 vs St. Johns 

150 vs TCCentral 

153 vs Perry 

155 vs St. Johns 

158 vs Cedar Springs 

162 vs Linden 

168 vs Portland 

169 vs St. Johns 

173 vs Haslett 

175 vs St. Johns 

179 vs GR Christian 

182 vs Williamston 

182 vs Mt. Pleasant 

183 vs Zeeland West 

192 vs Lansing Sexton 

192 vs Linden 

198 vs Portland 

204 vs EGR 

217 vs East Lansing 

231 vs Owosso 

245 vs Grand Ledge 

Abram Larner 

Devin Leonard 

Bryce Kurncz 

Jacob Higbie 

Bryce Kurncz 

Jason Fleet 

Christopher Ruby 

Noah Koenigsknect 

David Flood 

Tommy McIntosh 

Jadon Bender 

Abram Larner 

Jason Fleet 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Joe Galardi 

Tommy McIntosh 

Joshua Borta 

Jordan Johnson 

ShonQuise Trainor 

Jordan Johnson 

Kirk Williams 

Jason Fleet 

Christopher Ruby 

Tommy McIntosh 

2024 

1978 

2022 

2010 

2021 

2007 

2013 

2017 

2003 

2019 

2024 

2024 

2002 

2017 

1999 

2021 

2013 

2008 

2014 

2010 

2002 

2007 

2013 

2020 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most receptions in a season 31 in 11 games 

34 in 11 games 

35 in 9 games 

40 in 14 games 

41 in 14 games 

42 in 13 games 

45 in 13 games 

46 in 11 games 

47 in 13 games 

48 in 12 games 

50 in 11 games 

51 in 12 games 

59 in 13 games 

61 in 13 games 

63 in 11 games 

62 in 14 games 

64 in 14 games 

66 in 11 games 

67 in 13 games 

80 in 13 games 

Luke Bresser 

Tommy McIntosh 

Devin Leonard 

Christopher Ruby 

Josh Borta 

Tommy McIntosh 

Abram Larner 

Sam Celentino 

Andrew Clements 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Evan Conn 

Bryce Kurncz 

Jordan Johnson 

Jacob Higbie 

Jordan Johnson 

Kirk Williams 

Tommy McIntosh 

Jason Fleet 

Jordan Johnson 

Ryan Anderson 

2020 

2020 

1979 

2013 

2013 

2019 

2024 

2007 

2012 

2017 

2015 

2022 

2009 

2010 

2008 

2002 

2021 

2007 

2010 

2012 

Most receptions in a game 9 vs Owosso 

9 vs GR Christian 

9 vs Lansing Waverly 

10 

10 vs OLSM 

11 vs East Lansing 

11 vs St. Johns 

12 vs Lansing Sexton 

12 vs GR Christian 

13 vs Portland 

15 vs EGR 

Andrew Clements 

Andrew Clements 

Tommy McIntosh 

Devin Leonard 

Jordan Johnson 

Jason Fleet 

Jacob Higbie 

Jordan Johnson 

Ryan Anderson 

Jordan Johnson 

Kirk Williams 

2012 

2012 

2021 

1979 

2010 

2007 

2010 

2008 

2012 

2010 

2002 

Longest gain by reception in a 

game 

81 vs Stevensville 

Lakeshore 

85 vs Owosso 

86 vs Portland 

88 vs Eaton Rapids 

92 vs Grand Ledge 

Jonathan Warner 

 

Christopher Ruby 

Kirk Williams 

Bob Heintz 

Tommy McIntosh 

2021 

 

2013 

2002 

1985 

2020 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

 

PASSING    

Most passes attempted in a season 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

139 in 9 games 

155 in 12 games 

159 in 11 games 

161 in 9 games 

170 in 12 games 

176 in 11 games 

176 in 6 ½ games 

177 in 13 games 

182 in 11 games 

185 in 11 games 

186 in 6 ½ games 

209 in 13 games 

219 in 10 games 

220 in 13 games 

224 in 13 games 

245 in 14 games 

262 in 13 games 

266 in 11 games 

290 in 14 games 

293 in 14 games 

Jeff Simmer 

Will Nagle 

Will Nagle 

Tony Pulice 

Blake Gatfield 

Jacob Johnson 

Jacob Heath 

Elliott Larner 

Ryan Weiber 

Tyler Holtz 

Jacob Johnson 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Jimmy Williams 

Jimmy Williams 

Dan VanDreumel 

Tyler Holtz 

Caleb Higbie 

Dan VanDreumel 

Chad Alger 

Dan Blemaster 

1985 

2016 

2015 

1999 

2017 

2013 

2012 

2024 

2011 

2020 

2012 

2019 

2008 

2009 

2006 

2021 

2010 

2007 

2002 

2003 

Most passes attempted in a game 35 vs OLSM 

35 vs East Lansing 

35 vs Detroit King 

36 vs Portland 

37 vs Owosso 

39 vs St. Johns 

41 vs Three Rivers 

44 vs Haslett playoff  

44 vs Lansing Sexton 

47 vs GR Christian 

48 vs East Lansing 

51 vs EGR 

Caleb Higbie 

Jimmy Williams 

Blake Gatfield 

Jacob Heath 

Jacob Heath 

Jimmy Williams 

Dan Blemaster 

Chad Alger 

Jimmy Williams 

Jacob Johnson 

Dan VanDreumel 

Chad Alger 

2010 

2008 

2018 

2012 

2012 

2008 

2003 

2002 

2008 

2012 

2007 

2002 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most completions in a season 

 

65 in 9 games 

76 in 9 games 

77 in 12 games 

87 in 11 games 

91 in 11 games 

96 in 6 ½ games 

99 in 6 ½ games 

102 in 12 games 

104 in 13 games 

115 in 13 games 

118 in 13 games 

119 in 11 games 

122 in 11 games 

132 in 13 games 

137 in 13 games 

152 in 14 games 

160 in 14 games 

164 in 14 games 

166 in 11 games 

169 in 13 games 

Jeff Simmer 

Tony Pulice 

Will Nagle 

Ryan Wieber 

Will Nagle 

Jacob Heath 

Jacob Johnson 

Blake Gatfield 

Blake Gatfield 

Elliott Larner 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Jacob Johnson 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan VanDreumel 

Jimmy Williams 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan Blemaster 

Chad Alger 

Dan VanDreumel 

Caleb Higbie 

1985 

1999 

2016 

2011 

2015 

2012 

2012 

2017 

2018 

2024 

2019 

2013 

2020 

2006 

2009 

2021 

2003 

2002 

2007 

2010 

Most completions in a game 

 

20 vs Okemos 

20 vs Corunna 

20 vs St. Joseph 

21 vs Portland 

21 vs OLSM 

21 vs Muskegon 

22 vs Richmond 

23 vs EGR 

23 vs GR Christian 

24 vs Owosso 

25 vs Lansing Sexton 

30 vs East Lansing 

Dan Van Dreumel 

Dan Van Dreumel 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Caleb Higbie 

Caleb Higbie 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Dan Blemaster 

Chad Alger 

Jacob Johnson 

Jacob Heath 

Jimmy Williams 

Dan Van Dreumel 

2006 

2007 

2019 

2010 

2010 

2019 

2003 

2002 

2012 

2012 

2008 

2007 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most yards passing in a season 

 

726 in 3 games 

874 

979 in 12 games 

1,050 in 11 games 

1,070 in 11 games 

1,243 in 6 ½ games 

1,364 in 13 games 

1,485 in 11 games 

1,496 in 6 ½ games 

1,560 in 12 games 

1,657 in 13 games 

1,732 in 13 games 

1,820 in 12 games 

1,910 in 13 games 

2,039 in 11 games 

2,218 in 14 games 

2,244 in 13 games 

2,396 in 11 games 

2,565 in 11 games 

2,571 in 13 games 

2,885 in 14 games 

2,930 in 14 games 

 

Jacob Heath 

Mark Moody 

Elliott Larner 

Ryan Wieber 

Tony Pulice 

Jacob Johnson 

Blake Gatfield 

Will Nagle 

Jacob Heath 

Will Nagle 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Dan Van Dreumel 

Blake Gatfield 

Jimmy Williams 

Jacob Johnson 

Dan Blemaster 

Elliott Larner 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan Van Dreumel 

Caleb Higbie 

Tyler Holtz 

Chad Alger  

 

2013 

1979 

2022 

2011 

2000 

2012 

2018 

2015 

2012 

2016 

2019 

2006 

2017 

2013 

2009 

2003 

2024 

2020 

2007 

2010 

2021 

2002 

 

Most yards passing in a game 

 

 

300 vs Haslett 

305 vs Lansing Eastern 

309 vs Portland 

314 vs Charlotte 

320 vs Fowlerville 

332 Haslett playoff 

336 vs Richmond 

342 vs Owosso 

351 vs Linden 

353 vs TC Central 

355 vs Lansing Sexton 

380 vs East Lansing 

405 vs Grand Ledge 

Jacob Heath 

Caleb Higbie 

Caleb Higbie 

Dan VanDreumel 

Jacob Heath 

Chad Alger 

Dan Blemaster 

Jacob Heath 

Dan Blemaster 

Tyler Holtz 

Jimmy Williams 

Dan VanDreumel 

Tyler Holtz 

2012 

2010 

2010 

2007 

2012 

2002 

2003 

2013 

2003 

2021 

2008 

2007 

2020 

TOTAL YARDS    

Most total yards in a season; 

Rushing, Receiving & Returns 

1,856 in 12 games 

2,071 in 13 games 

2,189 in 13 games 

2,373 in 12 games 

JD Ross 

Abram Larner 

Mike Cowdrey 

Bryce Kurncz 

 

2016 

2024 

1989 

2022 

 

Most total yards in a game; 

Rushing, Receiving & Returns 

259 vs OLSM 

274 vs East Lansing 

300 vs Williamston 

309 vs Grand Ledge 

327 vs Detroit Cath Cent 

JD Ross 

Bryce Kurncz 

Mike Cowdrey 

Bryce Kurncz 

Bryce Kurncz 

2016 

2022 

1989 

2022 

2022 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON OFFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

Most total yards in a season; 

Passing and Rushing 

2,820 in 11 games 

3,205 in 11 games 

3,760 in 14 games 

3,770 in 13 games 

4,155 in 13 games 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan VanDreumel 

Tyler Holtz 

Caleb Higbie 

Elliott Larner 

2020 

2007 

2021 

2010 

2024 

Most total yards in a game; 

Passing and Rushing 
400 vs St. Johns 

(234 Pass/ 166 Rush) 

404 vs East Lansing 
(380 Pass/ 24 Rush) 

404 vs Lansing Eastern 
(305 Pass/ 99 Rush) 

408 vs Hurricane 
(129 Pass/ 279 Rush) 

412 vs St. Johns 
(247 Pass/ 165 Rush) 

414 vs St. Johns 
(244 Pass/ 170 Rush) 

419 vs TC Central 
(353 Pass/ 66 Rush) 

459 vs Grand Ledge 
(405 Pass/54 Rush) 

537 vs Haslett 
(277 Pass/ 260 Rush) 

Elliott Larner 

 

Dan VanDreumel 
 

Caleb Higbie 

 

Elliott Larner 
 

Caleb Higbie 
 

Dan VanDreumel 
 

Tyler Holtz 
 

Tyler Holtz 

 

Elliott Larner 

 

2024 

 

2007 
 

2010 

 

2024 
 

2010 
 

2007 
 

2021 
 

2020 

 

2024 

 
 


